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AUDITED FINANCIAL REPORT

OF

F.Y. 2023 -~ 2024

of

KARMAYOGI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
(FORMERLY KARMAYOGI POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE)
(Under Shri Pandurang Pratishthan)

A/P-SHELVE, TQ-PANDHARPURPUR, DIST-SOLAPUR.

- By =~

R.V.BAJAJ & CO;
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS,
“Payimal”, Opp-Merchants Co~op. Bank, Navi Peth, Pandharpuy, Dist-Solapur.

Tele & Telefax — 02180 — 222301




KARMAYOGI INSTITUTE OF TECHNCLOGY

(FORMERLY KARMAYOGI POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE)
(Under Shri Pandurang Pratishthan)

A/p -Shelve, Tq- Pandharpur, Dist - Solapur

BALANCE SHEET
AS ON 31.03.2024

Liabilities

Amount
Rs.

Assets

Amount
Rs.

Liabilities
For Expenses
{As per Schedule-1 Attached}

Branch & Divison
Shri Pandurang Pratishthan

For Security Deposits
Laboratory & Liabrary Deposit

Student Security Deposit
Staff Quarter Security Deposit

TOTAL

101,322,143.39

111,067,252.57

3,332,879.00
1,690,149.99
75,000.00

217,487,424.95

Fixed Assets
(As per Schedule- 2 Attached)

Advances & Deposits
(As per Schedule- 3 Attached)

Income Qutstanding
Student Fees Receivable

Cash In Hand
Cash in Hand with Registrar

Bank Balances
(As per Schedule- 4 Attached)

Income & Expenditure Account
Balance as per last Balance Sheet
Add : Deficit for the Year as per Income
- & Expenditure Account

TOTAL

39,215,709.00

11,494,261.00

35,298,562.53

615.20

517,059.89

113,954,377.70
17,006,839.63

217,487,424.95

As Per Our Report of the Even Date
FFOR M/SR.V.BAJAJ & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
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(Registration No. 1214865W)
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RAJENDRA V. BAJAT . o

(PROPRIETOR)
MEM.NO. - 109 716

Date - 01/08/2024
Place - Pandharpur

For KARMAYOGI POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE
(FORMERLY KARMAYOGI POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE)
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President Secretary
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Principal
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KARMAYOQGI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
(FORMERLY KARMAYOGI POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE)
(Under Shri. Pandurang Pratishthan)

A/p - Shelve, Tq - Pandharpur, Dist - Solapur

SCHEDULE NO - 1
LIABILITIES FOR EXPENSES

Particulars © Amount
4
Bills Payable 95,337,920.50
Student Payable 2,425,150.89
EBC, OBC, VINT Concession/Scholarships 2,576,343.00
Statutory Dues 662,392.00
Payable to MEBTE 51,555.00
Other Payable 268,782.00
Total 101,322,143.39
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KARMAYOGI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
(FORMERLY KARMAYOGI POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE)
(Under Shri. Pandurang Pratishthan)

Alp - Shelve, Tq - Pandharpur, Dist - Solapur

SCHEDULE NO - 3
ADVANCES & DEPOSITS (ASSETS)

Particulars Amount
4
Other Advances 3,447.803.00
Salary Advance 8,046,458.00
Total 11,494,261.00

SCHEDULE NO - 4
BANK BALANCE (IN CURRENT A/C)

Particulars

Amount
£¢

The Pandharpur Urban Coop. Bank CA A/c No 002042000822
The Pandharpur Urban Coop. Bank CA A/c No 841

Bank of India A/c071720110000112

The Pandharpur Urban Coop. Bank (Student Welfare A/c957)
UBI CA470301010035102

HDFC Bank A/c 501000390384023

Total

10,029.48
521.00
3,723.76
207,963.00
120,410.42
174,412.23

517,059.89




